B10-56
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B10-2
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B10-9
EASY SELECTION
PAGE B10-15

FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B10-2
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B10-9
EASY SELECTION
PAGE B10-15
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B10-64
DOUBLE-INTERLOCK Units - Inch
“S-1” Units -- Gray Iron “S-1” Units -- Gray Iron
1-3/16” thru 3” 3-3/16” thru 7”
Shaft
Size
Inches #
Part
Number
Part
Name
Weight
Lbs
(Approx)
Shaft
Size
Inches #
Part
Number
Part
Name
Weight
Lbs
(Approx)
1-3/16 023507 S1U-DI-103R 3 3-3/16 023526 S1U-DI-303R 34
1-1/4 023508 S1U-DI-104R 4 3-1/4 023527 S1U-DI-304R 31
1-3/8 023509 S1U-DI-106R 5 3-7/16 023528 S1U-DI-307R 31
1-7/16 023510 S1U-DI-107R 5 3-1/2 023529 S1U-DI-308R 31
1-1/2 023511 S1U-DI-108R 7 3-15/16 023530 S1U-DI-315R 43
1-5/8 023512 S1U-DI-110R 7 4 023531 S1U-DI-400R 43
1-11/16 023513 S1U-DI-111R 7 4-7/16 023532 S1U-DI-407R 57
1-3/4 023514 S1U-DI-112R 8 4-1/2 023533 S1U-DI-408R 64
1-7/8 023515 S1U-DI-114R 8 4-15/16 023534 S1U-DI-415R 82
1-15/16 023516 S1U-DI-115R 8 5 023535 S1U-DI-500R 82
2 023517 S1U-DI-200R 8 5-7/16 023536 S1U-DI-507R 159
2-3/16 023518 S1U-DI-203R 10 5-15/16 023537 S1U-DI-515R 135
2-1/4 023519 S1U-DI-204R 12 6 023538 S1U-DI-600R 128
2-7/16 023520 S1U-DI-207R 11 6-7/16 023539 S1U-DI-607R 187
2-1/2 023521 S1U-DI-208R 11 6-1/2 023540 S1U-DI-608R 182
2-11/16 023522 S1U-DI-211R 18 6-15/16 023541 S1U-DI-615R 180
2-3/4 023523 S1U-DI-212R 17 7 023542 S1U-DI-700R 178
2-15/16 023524 S1U-DI-215R 17 # Consult DODGE For Sizes Not Listed.
3 023525 S1U-DI-300R 17
# Consult DODGE For Sizes Not Listed.
“D” Units -- Gray Iron “B-1” Units -- Gray Iron
Shaft
Size
Inches #
Part
Number
Part
Name
Weight
Lbs
(Approx)
Shaft
Size
Inches #
Part
Number
Part
Name
Weight
Lbs
(Approx)
1-3/16 -------- DU-DI-103R -------- 1-3/16 023543 BIU-DI-103R 3